December 18, 2019
Web Announcement 2052

Update for Provider Types 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient
Treatment) and 17 (Special Clinics) Specialty 215 (Substance Abuse
Agency Model [SAAM]) Regarding Claims for Procedure Code H0035

Update to Web Announcement 2001: Attention Provider Types 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment) and
17 (Special Clinics) Specialty 215 (Substance Abuse Agency Model [SAAM]): Claims for Healthcare Common
Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code H0035 (Mental health partial hospitalization, treatment, less than 24
hours) with dates of service on or after February 1, 2019, through September 6, 2019, that denied or paid in error
have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on the remittance advice dated
December 13, 2019.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are
applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.


https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_2001_20191017.pdf
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_2001_20191017.pdf

